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120
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Nevada

2A | Team Champion: Pershing County
Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

Jacob Reynoso
Donovan Gilbert
James George
Kekoa Aguirre
Johnny Glascock
Nathaniel Gutierrez
Jeffrey Elerick
Wyatt Madalena
Jaden Borsini
Israel Knight
Cainen Sedlacek
Gabrian Myers
Maddox Sedlacek
Isaac Sweat

School

White Pine
Battle Mountain
Pershing County
Lake Mead
Wells

Yerington
Pershing County
Battle Mountain
Yerington
Pershing County
White Pine

Lake Mead
White Pine

West Wendover



3A | Team Champion: Lowry

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

106
113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
285

Bradley Nelson
Pete Bengochea
Carlos Gomez
Morris Wolfley
Stetson Houston
Caleb Anderson
Nathan Pritchard
Odyn Santos
Kody Goss
Carson Melendy
Riley McCullar
Erik Burkett

lyan Bosket
Xavier Glover

School

Elko

Lowry

Lowry

Moapa Valley
Moapa Valley
Moapa Valley
Fernley

Lowry

Elko

Churchill County
Fernley

South Tahoe
Pahrump Valley
Wooster



4A | Team Champion: Coronado

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

106
113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
285

Ja'Mirr Johnson
Adam Fender
Adrian Camarena
Max Mannino
Vaughn Geisendorf
Khy'ree Hines
Caden Cook
Kainoa Lopez
Brodee Garcia
Tyler Shimano

Nico LaRocco
Ryder Siegdried
Braudrick Coleman
Roman Pulefaasisina

School
Cheyenne
Palo Verde
Eldorado
Desert Oasis
Coronado
Legacy

Faith Lutheran
Las Vegas
Cheyenne
Rancho
Desert Pines
Coronado
Valley
Sunrise Mountain



5A | Team Champion: SLAM Nevada

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

106
113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
285

Vander Tran
Cooper Sandoval
Destin Maestas
Abe Coronado
Frank Soliz
Brenden Jordan Agcaoili
Anthony Delgado
Drake Hoolman
Isaac Balden
Maddox Frerking
Santiago Cabrera
Daniel Leal
Satoshi Davis
Braiden Armstrong

School
SLAM Nevada
McQueen
SLAM Nevada
McQueen
SLAM Nevada
SLAM Nevada
SLAM Nevada
SLAM Nevada
SLAM Nevada
Bishop Gorman
SLAM Nevada
Green Valley
SLAM Nevada
Liberty
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