

## Nevada

### 2A | Team Champion: Pershing County

<b>Weight Class (lbs.)</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>School</b>
106	Jacob Reynoso	White Pine
113	Donovan Gilbert	Battle Mountain
120	James George	Pershing County
126	Kekoa Aguirre	Lake Mead
132	Johnny Glascock	Wells
138	Nathaniel Gutierrez	Yerington
144	Jeffrey Elerick	Pershing County
150	Wyatt Madalena	Battle Mountain
157	Jaden Borsini	Yerington
165	Israel Knight	Pershing County
175	Cainen Sedlacek	White Pine
190	Gabrian Myers	Lake Mead
215	Maddox Sedlacek	White Pine
285	Isaac Sweat	West Wendover

### 3A | Team Champion: Lowry

<b>Weight Class (lbs.)</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>School</b>
106	Bradley Nelson	Elko
113	Pete Bengochea	Lowry
120	Carlos Gomez	Lowry
126	Morris Wolfley	Moapa Valley
132	Stetson Houston	Moapa Valley
138	Caleb Anderson	Moapa Valley
144	Nathan Pritchard	Fernley
150	Odyn Santos	Lowry
157	Kody Goss	Elko
165	Carson Melendy	Churchill County
175	Riley McCullar	Fernley
190	Erik Burkett	South Tahoe
215	Iyan Bosket	Pahrump Valley
285	Xavier Glover	Wooster

## 4A | Team Champion: Coronado

<b>Weight Class (lbs.)</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>School</b>
106	Ja'Mirr Johnson	Cheyenne
113	Adam Fender	Palo Verde
120	Adrian Camarena	Eldorado
126	Max Mannino	Desert Oasis
132	Vaughn Geisendorf	Coronado
138	Khy'ree Hines	Legacy
144	Caden Cook	Faith Lutheran
150	Kainoa Lopez	Las Vegas
157	Brodee Garcia	Cheyenne
165	Tyler Shimano	Rancho
175	Nico LaRocco	Desert Pines
190	Ryder Siegdried	Coronado
215	Braudrick Coleman	Valley
285	Roman Pulefaasisina	Sunrise Mountain

## 5A | Team Champion: SLAM Nevada

<b>Weight Class (lbs.)</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>School</b>
106	Vander Tran	SLAM Nevada
113	Cooper Sandoval	McQueen
120	Destin Maestas	SLAM Nevada
126	Abe Coronado	McQueen
132	Frank Soliz	SLAM Nevada
138	Brenden Jordan Agcaoili	SLAM Nevada
144	Anthony Delgado	SLAM Nevada
150	Drake Hoolman	SLAM Nevada
157	Isaac Balden	SLAM Nevada
165	Maddox Frerking	Bishop Gorman
175	Santiago Cabrera	SLAM Nevada
190	Daniel Leal	Green Valley
215	Satoshi Davis	SLAM Nevada
285	Braiden Armstrong	Liberty